

IN THE COURT OF DISTRICT MUNSIF, TIRUTTANI

Present : Tmt. R.D. Gurulakshmi, M.A., M.L., PGDI & CL

District Munsif, Tiruttani.

Wednesday, the 17th day of June 2026.

IA No.10/2026 in O.S.No.71/2022

...

1. Mani, aged about 52 years, S/o. Dhanapal, Residing at No.189, Church Street, Periyar Nagar, Tiruttani Town & Taluk, Tiruvallur District.
2. K. Yeganathan, aged about 51 years, S/o. Krishnamoorthy, Residing at No.189, Church Street, Periyar Nagar, Tiruttani Town & Taluk, Tiruvallur District.
3. M. Vanaja, aged about 45 years, W/o. Mani, Residing at No.189, Church Street, Periyar Nagar, Tiruttani Town & Taluk, Tiruvallur District.
4. Y. Vani, aged about 44 years, S/o. Yeganathan, Residing at No.189, Church Street, Periyar Nagar, Tiruttani Town & Taluk, Tiruvallur District.

... Petitioners/ Defendants

/Versus/

M. Kalyanakumar, aged about 60 years, S/o. Murugesan, Residing at No.185, Church Street, Periyar Nagar, Tiruttani Town, Taluk & Post, Tiruvallur District.
... Respondent/ Plaintiff

This Petition filed U/O 8 Rule 1A (3) CPC seeking permission to receive additional documents.

This Petition is presented before this court on 05.06.2026.

A court fee of Rs.20/- affixed on the Petition.

This Petition is coming today before me in the presence of Mr. S. Karthikeyan, Mr. E. Thanigairaj, Counsel for Petitioners/ Defendants, Mr.C.A. Natarajan, Counsel for Respondent / Plaintiff. Upon perusing the entire case records and having stood over for consideration till this day this court delivered the following:

DECREETAL ORDER

1. That the Petition be and the same is hereby dismissed.
2. That both the parties do bear their own cost.

Schedule of costs.

Both sides cost memo not filed.

Given under my hand and seal of this court on this the 17th day of June 2026.

District Munsif
Tiruttani.